CITY OF

Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent

GRAND % ISLAND

BID OPENING

BID OPENING DATE:

Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today

August 29, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

FOR: Precipitator, Bottom Ash & Boiler Industrial Cleaning
DEPARTMENT: Utilities

ESTIMATE: $250,000.00

FUND/ACCOUNT: 520

PUBLICATION DATE: August 16, 2013
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 5
SUMMARY

Bidder: W-S Industrial Services, Inc.
Council Bluffs, 1A

Bid Security: Merchants Bonding Co.
Exceptions: None

Bid Price:

Fall 2013:

Precipitator Abrasive: $48,333.12
Vacuum Services: $78,836.60
Pressure Wash Services:  $28,763.20
Sales Tax: $10,915.30
2013 Total Base Bid $166,848.22
Spring 2014:

Precipitator Abrasive: $48,333.12
Vacuum Services: $78,836.60
Pressure Wash Services:  $28,763.20
Sales Tax: $10,915.30
2014 Total Base Bid $166,848.22

2013/2014 Total Bid:

$333,696.44

Meylan Enterprises, Inc.
Omaha, NE

Universal Surety Co.
None

$28,845.00
$21,900.00
$21,900.00
$ 5085.15
$77,730.15

$28,845.00
$21,900.00
$21,900.00
$ 5085.15
$77,730.15

$155,460.30



CC:

Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director
Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator
Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent
Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary

Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director
Jaye Monter, Finance Director

Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist.
Darrell Dorsey, PGS Superintendent

P1670



